

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1000 OF 2010

DEVESH SONI & ANR. (MINOR THR.GUARDIAN) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAM DAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amar Nath Saini,adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Suvira Lal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondents have not filed counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit. No representation also for them. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that no further pre-hearing steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar