

R
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1000 OF 2010

DEVESH SONI & ANR. (MINOR THR.GUARDIAN)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAM DAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Suvira Lal,adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5th December, 2011.
In the meantime, respondent no.4 is
permitted to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master