

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1000 OF 2010

DEVESH SONI & ANR. (MINOR THR.GUARDIAN) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALRAM DAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Ms.Alka Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call also the petitioners remain unrepresented. The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1000 OF 2010

Devesh Soni & Anr.(Minor through Guardian) ...Petitioners

Versus

Balram Dagar & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call also the petitioners remain unrepresented. The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
December 05, 2011.